(Application Form)

Certified for:
First class engineer / Chief engineer officer

Main info

Name /Surname: SHEKHAR RANJAN PRASAD

Position applied for: | Chief Engi neer Desired Vessel Type: = Tankers
. 06.05.1964
Minimum salary $: N tiabl Birthday / Place of birth:
fnimy y$: | Negotiable rincay ! RAMPUR(BIHAR)
+919967562418 e . .
Phones: 1917678021748 Citizenship: | India

Country of residence /

E-mail: = shekharprasad1234@gmail.com City: INDIA/MUMBAI
Messenger: = WHATSAPP Home address:
English level: | Fluent Closest airport: = MUMBAI
USA visa validup: = 04.02.2029 Schengen visa valid up: | No
Passports / Smbk

Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Seaman's book BY100666R 07.03.2010 INDIA 29.03.2029
International passport 74403575 16.08.2017 INDIA 15.08.2027

Diplomas
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Rank First class engineer / Chief engineer officer

Professional license C0OC0017885 22.10.2001 India 07.09.2027
Endorsement 22.10.2001 07.09.2027

Certificates


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/323897/

Designated Security
Duties

Advanced Fire Fighting

Proficiency in Survival
Craft and RB

Medical First Aid
Ship Security Officer
Tanker Familiarization

Oil Tank Specialized

Training

Shekhar Ranjan Prasad

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Sex: male

MMTI/STSDSD/2255/2014 08.02.2014
2010016312220845 07.04.2022
20100162122209917 09.04.2022
20100164122308018 14.08.2023

IN-1400256-L-S 02.12.2005
BPMA/COT/171/2018 16.11.2018
M0087L 0176 31.03.2000
SPD154115031 15.04.2025
MT DIANA / Crude oil B&W /12240
MONTEGO BAY tanker /72736
MT ROCK/ Crude oil B&W /13560
BARBADOS tanker /70753
MTBEKS IRON / Crude oil B&W /13560
MARSHALL ISLAND tanker /69523
MT ACHILLES/ Crude oil B&W / 13560
PANAMA tanker /108953
MTAFRA ROYAL / Crude oil
B&W /1
MALTA tanker /115948 & 3560
MT TONY Crude oil B&W / 13840
MONROVIA /LIBERIA | tanker/162342
MT ZOUZOU N/ Crude oil B&W /18881
LIBERIA tanker /149991
MT KAROLOS / Crude oil B&W /18881
LIBERIA tanker /162418

Height: 165

India

India

India

India

India

India

UK

INDIA

16.04.2025 -
18.08.2025

18.04.2024 -
21.10.2024

04.09.2023 -
08.01.2024

18.05.2023 -
16.07.2023

15.08.2022 -
14.01.2023

13.09.2021 -
08.03.2022

09.08.2020 -
06.04.2021

18.03.2019 -
22.07.2019

06.04.2027

08.04.2027

12.08.2028

14.04.2026

DARYA SHIP
MGT /INDIA

VR MARITIME /
INDIA

VR MARITIME /
INDIA

BUNOVISTA/
INDIA

VR MARITIME /
INDIA

DYNACOM/
GREECE

DYNACOM/
GREECE

DYNACOM /
GREECE

Overall size: LARGE



Eyes color: BLACK

Maritime education:

Speciality:

Next of kin:

Kin name, Surname:

Weight: 68

CLASS 1 MOTOR

TROUBLE SHOOTING OF
MARINE ENGINE

WIFE

PRASAD SEEMA RANJAN

Additional skills:

Knowledge of other
languages:

Kin phone:

Kin address:

Shoe size: 7

DRYDOCKING AND
INSTALLATION OF BWTS

HINDI

+919869439842

A10, GREEN ACRES
BUNGALOW COOP SOC.,
DIN QUERRY ROAD ,
PANJRAPOLE , DEONAR,
CHEMBUR, MUMBAI -
400088, MAHARASHTRA
,INDIA

I HAVE WORKED AS ENGINEER SUPERINTENDENT ASHORE FOR ABOUT A YEAR. | AM AVAILABLE TO JOIN AT

SHORT NOTICE.



	CV
	SHEKHAR RANJAN PRASAD
	First class engineer / Chief engineer officer



