



(Application Form)

SHEKHAR RANJAN PRASAD



Certified for:

First class engineer / Chief engineer officer

Crewell ID: 323897

Main info			
Name / Surname:	SHEKHAR RANJAN PRASAD		
Position applied for:	Chief Engineer	Tankers	
Minimum salary \$:	Negotiable	Birthday / Place of birth:	06.05.1964 RAMPUR(BIHAR)
Phones:	+919967562418 +917678021748	Citizenship:	India
E-mail:	shekharprasad1234@gmail.com	Country of residence / City:	INDIA/MUMBAI
Messenger:	WHATSAPP	Home address:	
English level:	Fluent	Closest airport:	MUMBAI
USA visa valid up:	04.02.2029	Schengen visa valid up:	No

	Passport	s / Smbk			
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Seaman's book	BY100666R	07.03.2010	INDIA	29.03.2029	
International passport	Z4403575	16.08.2017	INDIA	15.08.2027	

	Dipl	omas			
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up	
Rank	First class engineer / Chief engineer officer				
Professional license	COC0017885 22.10.2001 India 07.09.2027				
Endorsement		22.10.2001		07.09.2027	

Certificates

Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up
Designated Security Duties	MMTI/STSDSD/2255/2014	08.02.2014	India	
Advanced Fire Fighting	2010016312220845	07.04.2022	India	06.04.2027
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	20100162122209917	09.04.2022	India	08.04.2027
Medical First Aid	20100164122308018	14.08.2023	India	12.08.2028
Ship Security Officer	IN-1400256-L-S	02.12.2005	India	
Tanker Familiarization	BPMA/COT/171/2018	16.11.2018	India	
Oil Tank Specialized Training	M0087L 0176	31.03.2000	UK	

	Medical c	ertificates			
Title of document	Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up				
Shekhar Ranjan Prasad SPD154115031 15.04.2025 INDIA 14.04.2026				14.04.2026	

Sea service (last 5 years)					
Position	Vessel Name / Flag	Vessel type / DWT	ME Type / kW	From - Till	Shipowner / Country
Chief Engineer	MT DIANA / MONTEGO BAY	Crude oil tanker / 72736	B&W / 12240	16.04.2025 - 18.08.2025	DARYA SHIP MGT / INDIA
Chief Engineer	MT ROCK / BARBADOS	Crude oil tanker / 70753	B&W / 13560	18.04.2024 - 21.10.2024	VR MARITIME / INDIA
Chief Engineer	MTBEKS IRON / MARSHALL ISLAND	Crude oil tanker / 69523	B&W / 13560	04.09.2023 - 08.01.2024	VR MARITIME / INDIA
Chief Engineer	MT ACHILLES / PANAMA	Crude oil tanker / 108953	B&W / 13560	18.05.2023 - 16.07.2023	BUNOVISTA / INDIA
Chief Engineer	MTAFRA ROYAL / MALTA	Crude oil tanker / 115948	B&W / 13560	15.08.2022 - 14.01.2023	VR MARITIME / INDIA
Chief Engineer	MT TONY MONROVIA / LIBERIA	Crude oil tanker / 162342	B&W / 13840	13.09.2021 - 08.03.2022	DYNACOM / GREECE
Chief Engineer	MT ZOUZOU N / LIBERIA	Crude oil tanker / 149991	B&W / 18881	09.08.2020 - 06.04.2021	DYNACOM / GREECE
Chief Engineer	MT KAROLOS / LIBERIA	Crude oil tanker / 162418	B&W / 18881	18.03.2019 - 22.07.2019	DYNACOM / GREECE

	Biometrics	
Sex: male	Height: 165	Overall size: LARGE

Eyes color: BLACK	Weight: 68	Shoe size: 7
-------------------	------------	--------------

	Additio	nal info		
Maritime education:	CLASS 1 MOTOR	Additional skills:	DRYDOCKING AND INSTALLATION OF BWTS	
Speciality:	TROUBLE SHOOTING OF MARINE ENGINE	Knowledge of other languages:	HINDI	
Next of Kin				
Next of kin:	WIFE	Kin phone:	+919869439842	
Kin name, Surname:	PRASAD SEEMA RANJAN	Kin address:	A10, GREEN ACRES BUNGALOW COOP SOC. DIN QUERRY ROAD, PANJRAPOLE, DEONAR CHEMBUR, MUMBAI- 400088, MAHARASHTRA ,INDIA	

Notes

I HAVE WORKED AS ENGINEER SUPERINTENDENT ASHORE FOR ABOUT A YEAR. I AM AVAILABLE TO JOIN AT SHORT NOTICE.